STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS



AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Weil Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Yochym, T	ony & Stanle	У	Operator Well N	o.:_Mullcol	y #2	
LOCATION: Elevation: 1220 District: Courthouse			County:	Tewis			
		Feet					<u>-</u>
	Longitudo:	r eet	30001101_	Deg	Min	Sec.	
	Longitude	Fee	west of _	Deg	Min	Sec.	
Well Type: (OIL G/	AS X					•
Company	Petroleum	Dev Company	Coal Ope	erator N/A			<i>A</i> 2.
120 Genesis Blvd or Owner							'®
Bridgeport, WV 26330							
			Coal Op	erator			- \(\frac{\kappa_{\beta}}{\emptyset}\)
Agent	<u>Jamie Ha</u>	aga	or Owner	г		wo c	
Permit Issued Date 11/01/2013							
Company Petroleum Dev Company 120 Genesis Blvd or Owner Bridgeport, W 26330 Agent Jamie Haga or Owner Permit Issued Date 11/01/2013 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Upshur ss: Kevin Metz and Tim Marsh being first state and being first state and series first							
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,							
County of Ur	shur	ss:					* Actions
Kevin N	let z	Tim !	/arch				"AGD
Kevin Metz and Tim Marsh being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named							
wen operator,	and participatet	uin the work of Di	uooina and	f filling the above	well say that	soid work was a	
the <u>14th</u>	day of <u>Nov</u>	<u>rember</u> , 201;	and the w	vell was plugged	and filled in the	following manne	ommenced on er:
							
TYPE Cement	FROM 2370			PIPE REM		LEFT	
Cement	2234			Ran Bond log from 2495' to			
Cement	2049			Cut 41/2" casing @ 2452' to 2410' Ran CCL log from 2373' to 1900'			
Cement	1737				in 5 perfs @		2160'•
Cement	1455			1950' to 1	960'; 1750'	to 1760':	and
Cement	1211	1 ()'	1550' to 1			
	_i		R	an single c	un 5 perfs	@ 1350' to	1360'
Description of	f monument: 7	" pipe 4' ak	notre arro	und with At	Cut 41	/2" casing	@ 1198'
said well was o	ompleted on the	6th day of I	ecember	20 <u>13</u> .	and that	the work of pluo	
And further deponents saith not. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VINCINIA							
		7	Ma	8		N. W.	DENISE H. PULLIAM 49 W. LINCOLN ST.
			2///	130	<u>}</u>	My	BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 commission expires June 12, 2016
Sworn and subscribe before me this							
My commission expires: 06-12-16 Notary Public Notary Public							
Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: $6 - \frac{163}{2} = 12014$							
			U	V			